CH \$40.00 4570

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derek Arndt		05/24/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGN GAMES, INC.	
Street Address:	3525 Eastham Drive	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4570017	JAM CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen A. Webb
Address Line 1: 801 California Street.
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27638-00070-4769
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Webb
SIGNATURE:	/kaw/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=JAM CITY assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005804 FRAME: 0769

900366306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Derek Arndt, an individual ("Assignor"), is the owner of the JAM CITY registration (Registration No. 4570017) (the "Mark") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, SGN Games, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), acquired said Mark, and any and all applications, registrations and goodwill associated thereof on May [24], 2016.

NOW THEREFORE, this will confirm that on May [24], 2016, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned unto Assignee all right, including common law rights, title and interest in all countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, by reason of past, present or future infringement in the said Mark.

DEREK ARNDT

By:

Name: Derek Arndt

Date

5/24/16

11